Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial
instruments.

Foreign currency risk:

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its Canadian Dollar denominated investment as a result of its holding
in Pacton Gold Inc.  The exposure of this investment is demonstrated within the following table showing the impact of
reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates, with all other variables constant, on the Group’s consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

Judgements of reasonably possible movements Effect on Post Tax Loss ($) Effect on Equity ($)
between the Canadian dollar and Australian dollar Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

 2018 2017 2018 2017

Increase 10% 70,133 - (70,133) -

Decrease 10% (70,133) - 70,133 -

A sensitivity of 10% movement has been used as this is considered reasonable and is derived from a review of historical
movements and management’s judgement of future trends.

Interest rate risk:

The Group holds the majority of its cash and cash equivalents within a current account attracting a weighted interest rate of
1.72% pa (2017: 2.00% pa).

The Group’s sensitivity to movement in interest rates is shown in the summarised sensitivity analysis table below.

 Interest rate risk
 +100 bps -100 bps
 Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

 $ $ $ $ $

2018

Cash and cash equivalents 3,758,484 37,585 (37,585) (37,585) 37,585

2017

Cash and cash equivalents 731,716 7,317 (7,317) (7,317) 7,317

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 54 2018 Annual Report Arrow Minerals Limited

(d) Fair value of financial instruments
The fair value of Group's financial instruments at reporting date are:

 2018 2017
 Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
 amount value amount value

 $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 3,758,484 3,758,484 731,716 731,716

Trade and other receivables 2,825 2,825 2,825 2,825

Financial investments 720,701 720,701 - -

Trade and other payables  (315,837) (315,837) (207,732) (207,732)

  4,166,173 4,166,173 526,809 526,809

The directors consider the carrying amount of the financial instruments to be a reasonable approximation of their fair value
on account of the short maturity cycle.

The fair value of the Group’s financial assets in quoted equity shares held in Pacton Gold Inc. and Caeneus Minerals Limited,
traded on an active market is based on quoted (unadjusted) market prices at the end of the reporting period.  The quoted
market price used for financial assets held by the Group is the current bid price.  These instruments are included in level 1.

   Quoted prices Significant Significant
2018   in active observable unobservable